GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS &SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3773
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2025

National Sports University in Manipur

3773. Dr. Angomcha Bimol Akoijam:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a regular Vice-Chancellor has been appointed for the National Sports University in Manipur, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) the progress of infrastructure development of the said University as per the approved timeline along with the reasons for any delays; and
(c) the details of the sanctioned number and the actual number of faculty members recruited in the National Sports University?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
[DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA]

(a) Currently, the National Sports University, Imphal, Manipur is functioning under an officiating Vice Chancellor. The process for appointment of a regular Vice-Chancellor has been initiated and applications for the post of Vice-Chancellor have been received in the Ministry. A Search Cum Selection Committee has also been constituted by the Central Government for recommending a panel of names out of


the applicants, for the purpose of selection of the Vice-Chancellor in National Sports University, Imphal, Manipur.

(b) The Physical progress of infrastructure development at the University stands at 83.50% as of February 2025. The scheduled date of completion of the University has been extended from 25.12.2024 to 16.11.2025 on account of delay caused by the recent events in the State of Manipur.

(c) The details of the sanctioned number and the actual number of faculty members recruited in the National Sports University is as under:

Faculty Professor Associate Assistant

Strength Professor Professor
Sanctioned 1 2 8
Actual 1 1 8
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